JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

June 7, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 138A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair

Rep. Clem

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair of Full Committee

Rep. Garrard

Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2105, Relating to Department of State Lands Removal-Fill Permit

Fees — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2106, Relating to Fees for Wetland Delineation Reports — Public
Hearing and Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 138A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 2105, Relating to Department
of State Lands Removal-Fill Permit Fees
007 Dawn Farr, Analyst, Enters SB 2105, Relating to Department of State Lands
Legislative Fiscal Office Removal-Fill Permit Fees (Exhibit #1)
Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis of HB 2105 (Exhibit
#2)
Enters Proposed -4 Amendments to HB 2105 (Exhibit #3)
Enters written testimony of Dale Buck (Exhibit #4)
Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #5)
013 Chair Devlin
018 Katie Fast, Oregon
Farm Bureau Federation
031 Chair Devlin
032 Rep. Burley
035 Ms. Fast
039 Sen. Avakian
040 Ms. Fast
051 Chair Devlin
052 Bill Kluting, Carpenters
Industrial Council
064 Chair Devlin
069 Louise Solliday, Enters written testimony of Louise Solliday (Exhibit #6)
Director, Department of
State Lands
146 Chair Devlin



147
149
150

152

156
157
171
172
173
175
177

178
178
181
187
190
195
196
202
203
205
215

216

231

235

Rep. Burley
Ms. Solliday
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Rep. Nolan
Sen. Nelson

Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin
Ms. Farr
Rep. Burley
Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley
Rep. Nolan
Ms. Farr
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin

Ms. Farr

Closes Public Hearing on HB 2105
Opens Work Session on HB 2105

Moves HB 2105 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation

Moves to amend the motion to include the -4 amendments to
HB 2105

States this vote is to amend the main motion to include the -4
amendments

Vote: 2—-5-2
Aye: Sen. Nelson and Rep. Burley

No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Dingfelder, Nathanson,
and Nolan

Exc: Reps. Clem and Garrard

Declares the motion FAILED

States this vote is on the main motion to the Full Committee
Vote: 6-1-2

Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; Reps. Dingfelder,
Nathanson, and Nolan

No: Rep. Burley

Exc: Reps. Clem and Garrard

Declares the motion CARRIED

Closes Work Session on HB 2105

Opens Public Hearing on HB 2106, Relating to Fees for
Wetland Delineation Reports

Enters SB 2106, Relating to Fees for Wetland Delineation
Reports (Exhibit #7)

Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis of HB 2106 (Exhibit
#8)

Enters Proposed -4 Amendments to HB 2106 (Exhibit #9)



244

288
289
290
293
302
303
304
322
325
338
339

344
347

354
356
358

361

381
383

Kevin Moynahan,
Department of State
Lands

Chair Devlin
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moynahan
Rep. Burley
Mr. Moynahan
Rep. Burley
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Moynahan
Chair Devlin

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingrfelder

Chair Devlin

Rep. Nolan
Chair Devlin

Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #10)
Enters written testimony of Kevin Moynahan (Exhibit #11)

Closes Public Hearing on HB 2106

Opens Work Session on HB 2106

Moves to adopt the -4 amendments to HB 2106
Vote: 8-0-1

Exc: Rep. Garrard

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED

Moves HB 2106, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a
Do Pass recommendation

Vote: 7-1-1

Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; Reps. Clem,
Dingfelder, Nathanson, and Nolan

No: Rep. Burley

Exc: Rep. Garrard

Declares the motion CARRIED

Adjourns the hearing at 9:07 AM



