## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

June 7, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 138A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley Rep. Nathanson, Vice-Chair of Full Committee
Members Excused:		Rep. Garrard
Staff Present:	Dawn Farr, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2105, Relating to Department of State Lands Removal-Fill Permit Fees – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2106, Relating to Fees for Wetland Delineation Reports – Public Hearing and Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 138A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:39 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 2105, Relating to Department of State Lands Removal-Fill Permit Fees
007	Dawn Farr, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters SB 2105, Relating to Department of State Lands Removal-Fill Permit Fees <b>(Exhibit #1)</b>
		Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis of HB 2105 (Exhibit #2)
		Enters Proposed -4 Amendments to HB 2105 (Exhibit #3)
		Enters written testimony of Dale Buck (Exhibit #4)
		Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #5)
013	Chair Devlin	
018	Katie Fast, Oregon Farm Bureau Federation	
031	Chair Devlin	
032	Rep. Burley	
035	Ms. Fast	
039	Sen. Avakian	
040	Ms. Fast	
051	Chair Devlin	
052	Bill Kluting, Carpenters Industrial Council	
064	Chair Devlin	
069	Louise Solliday, Director, Department of State Lands	Enters written testimony of Louise Solliday (Exhibit #6)
146	Chair Devlin	

147	Rep. Burley	
149	Ms. Solliday	
150	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on HB 2105
		Opens Work Session on HB 2105
152	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves HB 2105 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
156	Chair Devlin	
157	Rep. Burley	
171	Sen. Nelson	
172	Chair Devlin	
173	Sen. Nelson	
175	Rep. Nolan	
177	Sen. Nelson	Moves to amend the motion to include the -4 amendments to HB 2105
178	Rep. Nolan	
178	Chair Devlin	
181	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
187	Chair Devlin	
190	Ms. Farr	
195	Rep. Burley	
196	Rep. Nolan	
202	Rep. Burley	
203	Rep. Nolan	
205	Ms. Farr	
215	Chair Devlin	States this vote is to amend the main motion to include the -4 amendments
		Vote: 2 – 5 – 2
		Aye: Sen. Nelson and Rep. Burley
		No: Sens. Avakian and Devlin; Reps. Dingfelder, Nathanson, and Nolan
		Exc: Reps. Clem and Garrard
		Declares the motion <b>FAILED</b>
216	Chair Devlin	States this vote is on the main motion to the Full Committee
		Vote: 6 – 1 – 2
		Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; Reps. Dingfelder, Nathanson, and Nolan
		No: Rep. Burley
		Exc: Reps. Clem and Garrard Declares the motion CARRIED
231	Chair Devlin	Closes Work Session on HB 2105
201		Opens Public Hearing on HB 2106, Relating to Fees for Wetland Delineation Reports
235	Ms. Farr	Enters SB 2106, Relating to Fees for Wetland Delineation Reports (Exhibit #7)
		Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis of HB 2106 (Exhibit #8)
		Enters Proposed -4 Amendments to HB 2106 (Exhibit #9)

		Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #10)
244	Kevin Moynahan, Department of State Lands	Enters written testimony of Kevin Moynahan (Exhibit #11)
288	Chair Devlin	
289	Rep. Burley	
290	Chair Devlin	
293	Mr. Moynahan	
302	Rep. Burley	
303	Mr. Moynahan	
304	Rep. Burley	
322	Chair Devlin	
325	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
338	Mr. Moynahan	
339	Chair Devlin	Closes Public Hearing on HB 2106
		Opens Work Session on HB 2106
344	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	Moves to adopt the -4 amendments to HB 2106
347	Chair Devlin	Vote: 8 – 0 - 1
		Exc: Rep. Garrard Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b>
354	Rep. Nolan	
356	Chair Devlin	
358	Vice-Chair Dingrfelder	Moves HB 2106, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation
361	Chair Devlin	Vote: 7 – 1 – 1
		Aye: Sens. Avakian, Devlin, and Nelson; Reps. Clem, Dingfelder, Nathanson, and Nolan
		No: Rep. Burley
		Exc: Rep. Garrard Declares the motion CARRIED
381	Rep. Nolan	
383	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:07 AM
000		Aujourno the hearing at 0.07 Aw